CHAPTER 403

AN ACT to restore John Franklin Sherman to citizenship.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That John Franklin Sherman, of Centerville. in the county of Anoka, be and hereby is restored to citizenship, with all the rights and privilege granted to a citizen under the constitution and laws of the State of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, March 3, 1881.

CHAPTER 404

AN ACT to give justices of the peace in Crow Wing county jurisdiction over the counties of Cass, Itasca and Aitkin.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The justices of the peace in Crow Wing county are hereby given the same jurisdiction over the counties of Aitkin, Cass and Itasca that they now have in Crow Wing county, and all writs and processes issued by them may be served by the proper officers of Crow Wing county in said counties of Aitkin, Cass and Itasca with the same force and effect, and said justices shall acquire the same jurisdiction over the subject matter mentioned in said writs and processes as though the place of service was in Crow Wing county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1881.